

TYNWALD

Tinvaal



QUESTION PAPER

Pabyr Feyshtyn

DOUGLAS
Tuesday 18th June 2019
at 10.30 am

For Oral Answer

1. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Chief Minister –

What the impact on Island pensioners will be of the recent announcement by the BBC of changes to the provision of free TV licences for people aged 75 and over?

2. The Hon. Member of the Council, Mr Cretney, to ask the Chief Minister –

How the Government will respond to the BBC announcement that free TV licences for people aged 75 and over will be restricted to those in receipt of pension credit, given that this does not exist in the Island?

3. The Hon. Member for Ramsey (Mr Hooper) to ask the Chief Minister –

What the potential implications for the Island are of the House of Commons Home Affairs Committee report on the EU Settlement Scheme (HC 1945)?

4. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Ms Edge) to ask the Minister for the Treasury –

How many tax exemption certificates were issued to UK contractors in the last twelve months?

5. The Hon. Member for Ramsey (Mr Hooper) to ask the Treasury Minister –

What impact the BBC's decision to cease universal free TV licences for people aged 75 and over will have on Isle of Man residents; and if he will make a statement?

6. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Ms Edge) to ask the Minister for Health and Social Care –

Whether patients receiving treatment at Clatterbridge are entitled to have a family member or friend accompany them during treatment periods?

7. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Ms Edge) to ask the Minister for Health and Social Care –

What his strategy is for patients having treatment at Clatterbridge Cancer Centre in the future?

8. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Home Affairs –

How many people were arrested and found in possession of a knife in each of the last five years?

9. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

What campaigns and primary and secondary school visits there have been since July 2018 to educate the public regarding waste and recycling?

10. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

What waste statistics have been collected since July 2018?

11. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

How much food is wasted on the Island and what he is doing to reduce this?

12. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Ms Edge) to ask the Minister for Policy and Reform –

What his policy is on the use of enhanced salary packages for recruiting public sector workers who have skills that are in short supply?

13. The Hon. Member for Garff (Mrs Caine) to ask the Minister for Policy and Reform –

What percentage of the working population of the Island is employed in the public sector?

14. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Enterprise –

How many registered hotel rooms and holiday apartments there were in the Island on 22nd September 2016; and how many the Department forecasts there will be on 22nd September 2019?

15. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Ms Edge) to ask the Minister for Enterprise –

What purchase contract was in place with Anonymouse MMX for fairy houses?

16. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Education, Sport and Culture –

What support the Department provides for athletes representing the Isle of Man at the Island Games in Gibraltar?

17. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Chairman of the Manx Utilities Authority –

Are there plans to increase the number of electric charging points across the Island in the next three years?

18. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

How many green office initiatives there have been since July 2018?

19. The Hon. Member of the Council, Mr Crookall, to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

What plans he has for the Peel Harbour silt stored at Rockmount; and if he will make a statement?

20. The Hon. Member of the Council, Mr Crookall, to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

What recent increases there have been in car park charges; and if he will make a statement?

For Written Answer

21. The Hon. Member for Ramsey (Mr Hooper) to ask the Treasury Minister –
If he will provide a breakdown of spending from the Brexit fund since its inception?
22. The Hon. Member for Rushen (Mr Speaker) to ask the Minister for Policy and Reform –
What positions were filled over the last 12 months without an open recruitment process; and what the justification for each was for not having an open competition?
23. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Ms Edge) to ask the Minister for Policy and Reform –
How many people employed by the Isle of Man Government and receiving a Government pension were accruing contributions toward a second Government pension, in each of the last five years?
24. The Hon. Member for Garff (Mrs Caine) to ask the Minister for Policy and Reform –
How many full time equivalent posts there are in the public service, and how this figure has changed over the past 20 years?
25. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask HM Attorney General –
Where legal responsibility lies where a Government Department which has ceased to exist (a) is subsequently shown to have acted unlawfully; and (b) has creditors?
26. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for Enterprise –
When his Department first met with representatives from Douglas Hotel Holdings Limited; how many meetings have subsequently taken place with representatives from that company; on what dates and at what times; and whether he was in attendance?

27. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for Enterprise –

Whether he has met with representatives from Douglas Hotel Holdings Limited or the Sefton Hotel Group Plc concerning any outstanding financial liabilities of the Sefton Group Plc, and if he will provide the dates and times of those meetings?

28. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for Enterprise –

Whether he has consulted with the Treasury regarding the decision to transfer any financial liabilities of the Sefton Hotel Group Plc to Government, and when and how he involved the Treasury in his decision to transfer any outstanding loan or loans to Douglas Hotel Holdings Limited?

29. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Education, Sport and Culture –

How many bullying cases involving (a) students (b) teaching staff (c) classroom support and (d) ancillary workers at UCM the Department has dealt with in each of the last five years?

30. The Hon. Member for Ramsey (Mr Hooper) to ask the Minister for Environment, Food and Agriculture –

What the estimated total cost was of delivering the original climate reduction target of 80% on 1990 levels by 2050 and which budget was allocated to meet this cost?

31. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for Home Affairs –

Under what circumstances he would object to a licensing application?

32. The Hon. Member for Ramsey (Mr Hooper) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

Which Government properties or sites have electric vehicle charging points;0 and what his Department's plans are to ensure all main Government sites have electric vehicle charging capability?